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Date : 4/04/2023   Northwest Ohio Association Of UCC      
     Auglaize Valley Region 
 
Name       City   
 
St. Paul UCC      Ada 
Mr. John Nagel - Supply  4443 Twp. Road 25, PO Box 280, Ada, OH 45810          419-634-5104  
 
Emmanuel UCC     Bluffton  
Rev. Jeremy Mann   8375 Phillips Road, PO Box 132, Bluffton, OH 45817           419-358-1561  
 
St. John's UCC     Bluffton  
Rev. Jeremy Mann   223 W. College Ave., Bluffton, OH  45817   419-358-5641 
 
Buckland UCC     Buckland 
Adam Shanaman, Intern Pastor 213 N. Main Street, Buckland, OH 45819           419-657-2251  
 
The St. John UCC     Defiance 
Rev. James Brehler    950 Webster Street, Defiance, OH 43512    419-782-4176  
 
Lytton- Zion UCC     Delta 
     12892 County Road 5, Delta, OH 43515    419-826-1521  
 
Westminster Christian Church UCC  Harrod  
Pastor Patrick Kamler, OD  6845 E. Faulkner Road, Harrod, OH 45850    419-648-3987  
 
St. John's UCC     Holgate 
Rev. David Voll, Interim   I 946 SR 108, Holgate, OH 43527     419-264-4401  
 
Faith Christian Church   Lima 
Pastor Terri Wies-Haithcock  2223 Shawnee Road, Lima, OH  45805    419-229-4136  
 
St. Paul UCC      New Bremen 
Rev. Rebecca Erb Strang  119 N Franklin Street, PO Box 6, New Bremen, OH 45869  419-629-2502  
Jeffrey Paul – Lay M. of Visitation 
 
Spencerville UCC     Spencerville 
Rev. Scott Johnson   102 N. Wisher Avenue, Spencerville, OH 45887   419-647-6156  
  
St. Paul's UCC     St. Marys  
Rev. Rhonda A. Hainer, OD  201 North Perry Street, St. Marys, OH 45885   419-394-3811  
 
St. Paul UCC      Wapakoneta 
Rev. Mark Bishop, Interim  101 S. Perry Street, PO Box 147, Wapakoneta, OH 45895  419-738-2215  
Anthony Brookhart, Intern 
 
Congregational UCC     Wauseon  
Pastor William Kerr, LM  135 West Elm, PO Box 172, Wauseon, OH 43567   419-335-5571  
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Date : 4/04/2023    Northwest Ohio Association of UCC   
      Lakeshore Region   

 
Name       City   
 
Lyme Congregational Church   Bellevue 
Pastor Bryan Niebanck, Supply 5451 State Route 113, PO Box 103, Bellevue, OH  44811 419-483-8606  

 
St. Paul's UCC     Bellevue 
Rev. Diane Carter   428 Kilbourne Street, Bellevue, OH 44811    419-483-6490  

 
Zion UCC (Fireside)     Bellevue 
Rev. Bob Bottoms   13525 E. Twp. Road 178, Bellevue, OH 44811   419-483-6658  

 
Berkey Cong'l Christian    Berkey  
Rev. Robert Bibbee, OD  12036 Sylvania-Metamora Road, Berkey, OH 43504   419-829-2102  

 
First Cong'l Church & Society   Berlin Heights 
Garland Gate & Rev. Patti Welch Supply  5 Main Street, PO Box 66, Berlin Heights, OH 44814 419-588-2102  
 
Congregational  UCC     Castalia  
Pastor John Paputza, LM  205 Main Street, PO Box 248, Castalia, OH 44824   419-684-7152  

 
Trinity UCC      Elliston  
Pastor Ryan Shields, LM  17955 W. Third Street, Elliston, OH 43432    419-862-3417  

 
St. John's UCC     Elmore 
Pastor Margaret Mills, LM  448 Rice Street, PO Box 288, Elmore, OH 43416   419-862-3511  
                        

First UCC      Fremont 
Rev. Bill Walk, OD, Interim  1500 Tiffin Road, Fremont, OH 43420    419-332-3752  

 
St. John's UCC     Genoa 
Rev. Dawn Balduf, Interim  1213 Washington Street, Genoa, OH 43430    419-855-3906  

 
Haskins Community Church    Haskins 
Rev. Jennifer Jackson    209 Main Street, PO Box 289, Haskins, OH 43525   419-823-1972  

 
First UCC      Marblehead 
Rev. Doug Williamson, OD  802 Prairie Street, Marblehead, OH 43440    419-798-4612  

 
Faith Community UCC    Maumee 
Rev. Jeff Lavalette, OD  1126 Anderson Ave., Maumee, OH  43537   419-887-1976  

 
St. John's UCC     Milan 
Rev. Wendy Schindler-Chasney  2712 W. Mason Road, Milan, OH 44846    419-359-1662  
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St. Peter's UCC     Millbury 
Rev. Thomas James, OD  28505 Main at Cherry, PO Box 171, Millbury, OH 43447  419-836-3243  

 
Congregational Community Church UCC Monroeville  
Rev. Wayne Chasney    29 Chapel Street, PO Box 155, Monroeville, OH 44847  419-465-2165  

 
Steuben Congregational Church UCC  Monroeville (mailing: 1136 Meadowview Rd., Willard, OH 44890) 

Pastor Ron Jesse, LM   1307 Steuben Square, Steuben, OH 44847    419-347-3337  

 
St. Paul UCC      Oak Harbor 
Rev. Darryl Hamm   165 Toussaint Street, Oak Harbor, OH 43449   419-898-0852  

 
Emmanuel UCC     Sandusky 
Rev. William Schroeder, OD, Supply 334 Columbus Ave., Sandusky, OH 44870    419-625-1115  

 
First Congregational UCC    Sandusky 
Rev. Lenore Kure    1158 Cleveland Road, Sandusky, OH 44870    419-625-8105  
 

St. Stephen UCC     Sandusky 
Rev. Jerald Fenske   905 E. Perkins Ave., Sandusky, OH 44870    419-626-1612  

    
Sylvania UCC      Sylvania 
Rev. Dr. Vernard Swett  7240 Erie Street, Sylvania, OH 43560    419-882-0048  

Rev. Mary Meadows, Dir. Faith Formation, OD 
Ms. Wendy Danzheiser, Dir. Connection & Engagement 
 
Calvin UCC      Toledo  
Rev. Mary Wood, OD   1946 Bakewell Street, Toledo, OH 43605    419-691-3033  

 
First Congregational    Toledo (Schedule I) 
Rev. Larry Vriezelaar   2315 Collingwood Blvd. Toledo, OH 43620   419-243-6248 

 
Memorial UCC     Toledo  
Rev. Philip Balla   1301 Starr Ave., PO Box 8188, Toledo, OH 43605   419-691-5675  

 
Park Congregational Church UCC   Toledo 
Rev. Ed Heilman   1456 Harvard Boulevard, Toledo, OH  43614   419-382-5654  

 
Point Place UCC     Toledo 
Rev. Jonathon Komperda  4920 - 297th Street, Toledo, OH 43611    419-726-7390  

 
Washington Congregational UCC   Toledo 
Pastor Jimmy Crowell -Co-Pastors 3925 West Central Ave., Toledo, OH 43606    419-536-3789  

Pastor Adam Just 
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Date : 4/04/2023   Northwest Ohio Association Of UCC    
Sandusky Valley Region 

           
  

Name       City   
 
Union UCC      Bascom 
Pastor Barb Osborn, LM  575 N. Ash Street, PO Box 217, Bascom, OH 44809  419-937-2731  

 
Zion UCC      Bettsville  
Pastor Pat Danner, LM  109 State Street, PO Box 567, Bettsville, OH 44815   419-986-5673  

Pastor Barb Osborn, LM 
 
Bloomville UCC     Bloomville  
Pastor Tom Kagy, LM   31 North Marion Street, Bloomville, OH 44818  419-983-2371  

 
College Hill UCC     Bloomville  
Rev.  Michael Ebersole, LM  7632 Street Route 4, Bloomville, OH 44818    419-492-0008  

 
St. John's (Baseline) UCC    Bloomville (mailing address: 7634 State Route 4, Bloomville, OH 44818) 

Rev. Michael Ebersole, LM  5721 E. County. Road 58, Bloomville, OH 44818  419-284-0009  

 
St. John's UCC     Bucyrus 
Mr. Gary Schiefer, Supply  120 South Lane Street, Bucyrus, OH 44820    419-562-8271  

 
Calvary UCC      Crestline 
Rev. Diane Thomas   511 Heiser Court, Crestline, OH 44827    419-683-2745  

 
First UCC      Findlay 
Rev. Eric Rummel   2100 Greendale Ave., Findlay, OH 45840    419-423-2483  

 
St. John's UCC     Fostoria 
Pastor Amy Kinney, LM  1371 S. State Route 587, Box 1047, Fostoria, OH  44830 419-435-8845  

 
First UCC      Galion 
Rev. William Meyer, Interim  248 Harding Way West, Galion, OH 44833    419-468-4380  

  
Peace UCC      Galion 
Pastor Larry Cawley, OD   4465 State Route 288, Galion, OH 44833    419-946-4937  

 
Windfall Emanuel UCC    Galion 
Pastor Loyd Caudill, Lay Minister 1781 Biddle Road PO Box 332, Galion, OH 44833   419-468-2329  

 
First Reformed Church    Kenton  
Rev. Michael Darling, OD  313 West Columbus Street, Kenton, OH 43326   419-673-2225  

 
Salem UCC      Kenton  
Rev. John Mummert   19759 State Route 309 E., PO Box 415, Kenton, OH 43326 419-675-2326  
 
St. John's Evangelical Church  Kenton 
Rev. Randall Forester   211 East Carrol Street, Kenton, OH 43326    419-673-7278  
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Little Washington Congl Church Mansfield (Schedule I) 
Pastor Mike Ziadeh, OD  2323 Washington S. Road, Mansfield, OH 44903  419-756-9292 
 
First Congl. Christian Church  Mansfield (Schedule II)  
Rev. Bradley Bunn, OD  640 Millsboro Road, Mansfield, OH  44903   419-756-3046 

 
St. John's UCC     Mansfield 
Rev. Faith Proietti, Interim  68 Park Ave. East, Mansfield, OH 44902    419-522-2813  

 
First UCC      Marion 
Rev. Hafidha Saadiqah  930 Harding Memorial Parkway, Marion, OH 43302  740-382-4537  

 
Trinity UCC      McCutchenville 
Pastor Elyse Cramer, LM  8919 S. State Route 53, Box 126, McCutchenville, OH 44844  419-981-5808 
 
Republic UCC      Republic 
Rev. Darla Metz    312 South Madison Street, Box 280, Republic, OH 44867 419-585-4483  

 
St. Jacob's UCC     Republic 
Rev. Darla Metz   6128 East County Rd. 38, PO Box 40, Republic, OH 44867  419-585-0238  

 
First UCC      Shelby  
Pastor James Robinson, LM   23 Church Street, Shelby, OH 44875    419-347-7777  

 
Sycamore UCC     Sycamore 
Rev. Darrin Harvey, Designated Pastor 300 South Sycamore Street, Box 347, Sycamore, OH 44882 419-927-9707  

  
Second UCC (CLOSED)   Tiffin 
     156 Jefferson Street, Tiffin, OH 44883   419-447-2705  

 
St. John's UCC     Tiffin 
Rev. Audra Ferguson   10 Main Street, Tiffin, OH 44883     419-447-4372  

 
Trinity UCC      Tiffin 
Rev. Karsten Snitker   131 E. Perry Street, Tiffin, OH 44883    419-447-3191  

                                 
Emanuel UCC      Upper Sandusky       

Pastor Jay Scott, LM   13989 Twp. Road 127, PO Box 121, Upper Sandusky, OH 43351  419-294-4144 

 
Trinity UCC      Upper Sandusky 
Rev. Bradley McKibben   300 N. Sandusky Ave., Upper Sandusky, OH 43351   419-294-4244  

 
Peace Community UCC    Waldo (mailing address: PO Box 176, Waldo, OH 43356) 

Rev. Joel Fetter    4061 Columbus Sandusky Rd., Marion, OH 43302  740-726-2808  
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RETIRED AUTHORIZED MINISTERS WITH STANDING IN NWOA 
Bast, Elaine – 2911 Port Clinton Road, Fremont, OH 43420    440-823-1222 
Bechtel, Janice L. – 809 Washington Ave., Defiance, OH  43512      419-956-8868 
Bishop, Mark – 14396 Township Road 178, Bellevue, OH 44811   419-217-0143 
Blunden, Larry H. - 1041 Cornell Drive, Lima, OH   45805-1623   419-222-0454 
Bock, John – 19080 W. Orchard Drive, Elmore, OH  43416    419-862-2505 
Borden, David – 4373 Shady Lane Drive, Bucyrus, OH 44820   419-562-1178 
Bottoms, Robert – 601 Castalia Street, Bellevue, OH  44811    419-483-5849 
Cain, Casey – 16 Arkla Court, Cantonsville, MD 21228    319-651-8313 
Christiansen, Kenneth – 953 Winstonian Way Street, Jacksonville, FL  32221 419-980-6493 
Clements, Carol – 2220 High Street, Apt. 616, Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221  330-204-0802 
Corbin, Donald B. -1951 N. James Road, Graytown, OH 43432   419-862-2807 
Coulter, Fred – 809 Washington Ave., Defiance, OH 43512    419-260-7076 
Cox, Kay Mooney – 2327 County Road 241, Fremont, OH 43420                                419-333-0433 
Culp, David M. – 40 Rita Lane, Tiffin, OH  44883        419-447-9548 
Degener, Joycelyn - 2021 Holloway Road, Holland, OH  43528    419-867-8093 
Dorsch, Louis (Rick) – 169 Harvest Lane, Tiffin, OH 44883    419-455-0462 
Garner, James – PO Box 772, 402 Lincoln Street, Elmore, OH  43416  419-862-0145 
Garrison, Jená – 222 Emerald Circle, Dundee, MI 48131    419-902-4236 
Gebhart, Gale – 324 W. Sugar Street, Cridersville, OH 45806   419-645-4476 
Giesmann, Donald – 27480 Simmons Road Apt. 105, Rossford, OH 43551  419-341-8288 
Green, Gale – 739 Harrison Ave., Akron, OH 44314     740-262-0175  
Huber, Judith – 6365 Bentley Road, Bluffton, OH 45817    419-358-7709 
Isaacs, Frank C. – 2531 Kreis Road, Marion, OH  43302    740-389-3626 
Johnson, Daniel – 165 St. Francis Ave., Tiffin, OH 44883    567-220-6892 
King, Jeffrey – 208 Riverside Drive, Tiffin, OH 44883     419-443-8919 
Kohanski, Terry – 3110 Villa Drive, Toledo, OH  43614    419-385-3020 
McKinney, Patrick – 475 Treesong Road, Marengo, OH 43334   513-515-2537 
Moyer, Paul - 150 W. Daisy Lane, Holland, OH  43528    419-865-0305 
Norwine, David – 1320 Hammock Shade Drive, Lakeland, FL  33809  419-276-2849   
Orr, Jr., David – 4828 Kitamat Trail, Lima, OH 45805     419-966-2781 
Peters, Lowell – 8475 W. Bier Road, Oak Harbor, OH 43449    419-707-3470 
Plant, David – 321 Maywinn Drive, Defiance, OH 43512    419-980-4076 
Proietti, Faith – 1639 Cape Cod Drive., Mansfield, OH  44904   419-989-1861 
Rainey, John J.-Community at Parkvue, # 301, 3800 Boardwalk Blvd., Sandusky, OH  419-624-9746 
Rettig, Marvin – 6657 E. Harbor Road. Lot 68, Lakeside/Marblehead, OH  43440 419-732-8350 
Schroeder, Alfred (Sam) – 2429 William A Diehl Court, Defiance, OH 43512 419-784-6557 
Schutjer, Clifford –3208 Riviera Drive, Norman, OK 73072    602-404-6804 
Shelly, Edgar W. – 1416 Julianne Circle, Sandusky, OH 44870   419-626-3332 
Spink, George S. – 331 Lindower Lane N., Ashland, OH  44805   419-289-4324 
Stiffler, Martin L. – 307 East Bucyrus Street, Crestline, OH 44827   419-683-1926 
Sunday, Adrian -6750 Paul Road, Westerville, OH 43082    567-356-6163 
Tangeman, Jeanette – 19595 Shortline Road, Wapakoneta, OH  45895  419-234-7935 
Tostrick, John – 07513 NB/NK Road, New Bremen, OH  45869   419-629-3439 
Trimble, Steve –520 Milan Ave. Lot 237, Norwalk, OH  44857      567-424-6630   
Welch, Patricia – 41 Fourth Street, Shelby, OH 44875    419-347-3337 
Wilson, Gary - 687 Twp. Road 2104, Loudonville, OH  44842   419-651-4282 
Wise, James – 1103 S. Ridge Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45224    513-829-5007 
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DECEASED MINISTERS - WIDOWS and WIDOWERS  
 
Bollenbacher, Laurabel (Clifford) 1024 Bexley Avenue, Marion, OH 43302 740-382-4238 

Brammer, Louise (Merrell) 2540 Wickham Drive, Muskegon, MI  49441 

Chidester, Sharon (William) 3094 Overhill Road, Mountain Brook, AL 35223-1246 

Farmer, Wilma (Clifford G) 192 St. Francis Ave., Villa 20, Tiffin, OH  44883 419-448-0114 

Fitkin, Glenn (Marion) 1633 Creek Run Drive, Toledo, OH 43614 419-491-8650 

Fruth, Verna Jean (Ronald) 20 Kennat Blvd, Tiffin, OH 44883 567-207-2182 

Getsay, Carol (Ronald) 660 Hampton Woods Drive, Marion, OH  43302 740-387-8378 

Harto, Margaret (Andrew) 3357 Woodview Drive, Lafayette, CA  94549 

Hegemier, June (Eugene)  138 Toussaint Portage Road, Oak Harbor, OH 43449 419-898-0853 

Hodges, Linda (Gary) PO Box 362, Oakwood, OH  45873   419-594-3659 

Homeister, Marilyn J. (William D.) Shawhan, 54 S. Washington Rm 204, Tiffin, OH 44883 419-443-1677 

Knepper, Willetta (Roger Brown) 2059 Maplewood Lane, Lima, OH  45806 

Melter, Susan (James) 1151 S. Central Ave., Tiffin, OH 44883 419-443-8233 

Mikesell, Dr. Alan (Elaine) 829 Kelley Drive, Wapakoneta, OH 45895 419-234-5675 

Miller, Marcy (John) 165 Kincora Drive, Bucyrus, OH 44820                                            740-360-4627 

Moore, Cathy (Michael Penn) 113 West Washington Street, Oak Harbor, OH 43449 419-707-2593 

Netzly, Joan (Paul) 6446 Cty Road N, Delta, OH  43515 

Novak, Ruth (Elmer) 2315 Westwind Drive, Sandusky, OH  44870 419-239-7850 

Opperman, Jeanne (Robert H.) Story Point, 6230 S. State Street Apt.3, Saline, MI 48176 

Rock, Shirley (Donald) 179 Geiger Street, Bluffton, OH 45817 567-226-1010 

Smith, Carol (William)  479 Sycamore Street, Tiffin, OH 44883 419-448-9655 

Thomas, Becky (Willard) 7045 Cavalcade Drive, New Albany, OH 43054 

Voelker, Patricia (Steven) Fairhaven 850 Marseilles St. Rm 209, Upper Sandusky, OH 43351      419-617-9096 
Weir, Delza (Richard)  

Welch, Florajean (Dana)  14769 Sausman Road, Sherwood, OH 43556 419-899-4979 

Younkman, Mary (Nolan R.)  7339 N. Tulip Tree, Punta Gorda, FL  33955 941-661-6010 
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OTHER AUTHORIZED MINISTERS WITH ORDAINED MINISTERIAL STANDING IN NWOA 
 
ASSOCIATION MINISTER 
Busch, Daniel L., Association Minister – 416 Wentz Street, Tiffin, OH  44883 419-447-8323 
 

CHAPLAINS 
Balduf, Dawn – Mercy Health, St. Charles Hospital, 2600 Navarre Ave. Oregon, OH 43616 419-350-1469 
Bohland, Adam – ProMedica Monroe Hospital & US Amy Reserves   419-205-5800 
Christopherson, Diane – Continuum Care Hospice, Greater Toledo Area  216-898-8444  
Mericle, Andrea – Parkvue Community, 3800 Boardwalk Blvd, Sandusky, OH 44870  419-621-1900 
Metz, Darla – Fairhaven Community, 850 Marseilles Street, Upper Sandusky, OH 43351  419-294-4973 
Rummel, Eric – Blanchard Valley Health System, 1900 S. Main St., Findlay, OH 45840  330-600-0954 
 
EDUCATIONAL WORK 
Aune, David C. - Ashland University, 10 Rinehart Center, Ashland, OH  44805 419-289-5238 
Helleman, Kathryn – Winebrenner Theo Seminary, 950 N. Main St. Findlay, OH 45840    419-836-4086 

 

HEALTH AND WELFARE WORK  
Daniel, Kenneth – United Church Homes, 170 E. Center St., Marion, OH  43302 740-382-4885 
DuVernay, Keith- 2010 C. Copper Creek Dr., Fleming Island, FL 32003                        419-348-5371               
                                                                                           (SOS Children’s Village, Coconut Creek, FL) 

MINISTER OF VISITATION 
Kohanski, Terry – 3110 Villa Drive, Toledo, OH  43614 (Park Congl. UCC, Toledo) 419-385-3020 
 
SUPPLY MINISTRY 
Easterday, Pamela – 90 Lelar Street, Tiffin, OH 44883    419-619-6356 
 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL MINISTRIES 
Fothergill, Donald – 2544 Portsmouth Ave., Toledo, OH 43613   419-474-3059 
Plant, Marian – 321 Maywinn Drive, Defiance, OH 43512      419-782-4580 
 
MINISTERS SERVING ANOTHER DENOMINATION 
Boland, Adam, 905 West Wayne St., Maumee, OH 43537 (Lutheran Church) 419-205-5800 
Smith, Bradley J. - 310 S. Lane Street, Bucyrus, OH  44810 (United Methodist Church)  419-834-4548 
 
INTERIM MINISTRY 
Balduf, Dawn – St. John’s UCC, 1213 Washington St., Genoa, OH 43430  419-350-1469 
Bishop, Mark – St. Paul UCC, 101 S. Perry Street, Wapakoneta, OH 45895  419-217-0143 
Bottoms, Robert – Zion UCC (Fireside) 13525 Twp. Rd. 178, Bellevue, OH 44811 419-483-6658 
Proietti, Faith – St. John’s UCC, 68 Park Ave E., Mansfield, OH 44902  419-522-2813 
Voll, David – St. John’s UCC, I-946 State Rte 108, Holgate, OH 43527  419-264-4401 
Welch, Patricia - First Congl. UCC, 5 E. Main St., Berlin Heights, OH 44814      419-588-2102 
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AUTHORIZED MINISTERS NOT HOLDING ORDAINED MINISTERIAL STANDING IN NWOA 
 
LICENSED MINISTERS CALLED TO NWOA CHURCHES 
Danner, Pat – Second UCC, Tiffin & Zion UCC, Bettsville    419-435-6024 
Jesse, Ron – Steuben Congregational UCC, 1307 Steuben Square, Steuben, OH  419-465-2995 
Kagy, Tom – Bloomville UCC, 31 N Marion Street, Bloomville, OH 44818  419-983-2371 
Kerr, William – Congregational UCC, 135 W. Elm Box 172, Wauseon, OH  43567 419-335-5571 
Mills, Margaret (Commissioned) – St. John’s UCC, 448 E. Rice Street, Elmore, OH 43416 419-862-3511 
Niebanck, Bryan – Lyme Congregational UCC, 5451 State Rte 113, Bellevue, OH 44811  419-483-6658  
Osborn, Barbara – Zion UCC, 109 State St., Bettsville & Union UCC, 575 N. Ash St., Bascom 419-722-8402 
Paputza, John – Congregational UCC, 205 Main Street, Castalia, OH 44824  419-684-7152 
Scott, Jay – Emanuel UCC, 13989 Twp Road 127, Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-4144 
 
MEMBER IN DISCERNMENT (IN-CARE) & LICENSED CALLED TO NWOA CHURCH 
Cramer, Elyse – Trinity UCC, 8919 South Street Route 53, McCutchenville, OH 44844 419-981-5808 
Kinney, Amy- St. John’s UCC, 1371 S State Rte 587 Box 1047, Fostoria, 44830 419-619-0638 
Robinson, James – First UCC, 23 Church Street, Shelby, OH 44875   419-347-7777 
Shanaman, Adam – Buckland UCC, 213 N Main St., Buckland, OH 45819  419-657-2251 
Shields, Ryan – Trinity UCC, 17955 W. Third Street, Elliston, OH 43432  419-862-3417 
 
MINISTERS OF ANOTHER UCC CONFERENCE/ASSOCIATION SERVING A NWOA CHURCH 
Hamm, Darryl – St. Paul UCC, 165 N Toussaint St., Oak Harbor, OH 43449  419-898-0852 
Meyer, William – First UCC, 248 Harding Way W, Galion, OH 44833 (Interim) 419-468-4380 
Saadiqah, Hafidha – First UCC, 930 Harding Memorial Parkway, Marion, OH 43302 740-382-4537 
Thomas, Diane – Calvary UCC, 511 Heiser Court, Crestline, OH 44827   419-683-2745 
 

MINISTERS OF ANOTHER DENOMINATION SERVING A NWOA CHURCH 
Bibbee, Robert – Berkey Congl. UCC, 12036 Sylvania Metamora Rd., Berkey, OH 419-829-2102 
Crowell, Jimmy – Washington Congl., 3925 West Central Ave., Toledo, OH 43606 419-536-3789 
Darling, Michael – First Reformed UCC, 313 W. Columbus St., Kenton, OH 43326 419-673-2225 
Hainer, Rhonda A. – St. Paul’s UCC, 201 N. Perry Street, St. Marys, OH 45885 419-394-3811 
James, Thomas – St. Peter’s UCC, 28505 Main Street, Millbury, OH 43447  419-836-3243 
Just, Adam - Washington Congl., 3925 West Central Ave., Toledo, OH 43606 419-536-3789 
Lavalette, Jeff – Faith Community UCC, 1126 Anderson St., Maumee, OH  43537 419-902-3798 
Schroeder, William – Emmanuel UCC, 334 Columbus Ave., Sandusky, OH 44870 419-626-1115 
Walk, Bill – First UCC, 1500 Tiffin Road, Fremont, OH 43420   419-332-3752 
Williamson, Douglas – First UCC, 802 Prairie Street, Marblehead, OH 43440 419-798-4612 
Wood, Mary – Calvin UCC, 1946 Bakewell Street, Toledo, OH  43605  419-691-3033 
 

MINISTER OF ANOTHER DENOMINATION SERVING UCC EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
Stark, Paul – Heidelberg University, 310 W. Market Street, Tiffin, OH 44883 419-448-2066 
 

LAY MINISTER SERVING A NWOA CHURCH 
Caudill, Loyd – Windfall Emanuel UCC, 1781 Biddle Road, Galion, OH  44833   419-462-5464 
Gates, Garland – (Supply) First Congl. UCC, 5 E. Main St., Berlin Heights, OH 44814     419-588-2102 
Wies-Haithcock, Terri - Faith Christian Church, 2680 W. Elm St., Lima, OH 45805    419-222-5093 
 

LAY MINISTERS OF ANOTHER DENOMINATION SERVING A NWOA CHURCH 
Cawley, Larry – Peace UCC, Galion (805 Nancy Drive, Marion, OH  43302)    740-382-3388 
Nagel, John - St. Paul UCC, PO Box 280, Ada, OH 45810    419-634-5104 
Kamler, Patrick – Westminster Christian Church UCC, 6845 Faulkner Rd., Harrod, OH 45850  419-648-3987 
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YOUTH ADVISORS IN THE LOCAL CHURCH 
Dean, Haleigh –Peace Community UCC,4061 Columbus Sandusky Rd, Waldo, OH 43356 740-726-2808 
Erb, Cindy – St. Paul UCC, 101 E Perry Street, Wapakoneta, OH 45895  419-738-2215 
Ferguson, Audra – St. John’s UCC, 10 Main Street, Tiffin, OH 44883  419-447-4372 
Frankenhauser, Nick – St. Paul UCC, 201 N. Perry Street, St. Marys, OH  45885 419-394-3811  
Haithcock, Terri – Faith Christian Church, 2223 Shawnee Rd., Lima, OH 45805 419-229-4136 
Hocker, Stacey – First UCC, 248 Harding Way W., Galion, OH 44833  419-468-4380 
Kuns, Melissa – Congregational UCC, 205 Main Street, Castalia, OH 44824  419-684-7152 
Lust, Becky – Sycamore UCC, 300 S Sycamore St., PO Box 347, Sycamore 44882 419-927-9707 
Maher, Margaret – Park Congl. UCC, 1456 Harvard Boulevard, Toledo, OH  43614  419-382-5654 
McMichael, Georgia – 102 N. Wisher Drive, Spencerville, OH 45887  419-647-6156 
Meadows, Rev. Mary – Sylvania UCC, 7240 Erie Street, Sylvania, OH 43560 419-882-0048 
Robinson, Lindsey – St. John’s UCC, 448 E. Rice Street, Elmore, OH 43416  419-862-3511 
Shanda, Ann & Scherger, Amy – First UCC, 930 Harding Memorial Parkway, Marion 43302  740-382-4537 

Sherman, Michele – St. John’s Evangelical Church, 211 E. Carrol St., Kenton, 44326    419-673-7278 
Studer, Hayley – Haskins Community Church, PO Box 289, 209 Main St., Haskins 43525  419-823-1972  
Weber, Faith & Dwyer, Dinah – St. Paul’s UCC, 428 Kilbourne St., Bellevue 44811  419-483-6490 
Wood, Rev. Mary – Calvin UCC- 1946 Bakewell Street, Toledo, OH 43605  419-691-3033 
 
 
CHAIR OF CHRISTIAN EDUCATION OR FAITH FORMATION IN THE LOCAL CHURCH 
Allen, Cindy, Memorial UCC, 1301 Starr Ave., PO Box 8188, Toledo, OH 43605 419-691-5675 
Axline, Dick – Peace Community UCC,4061 Columbus Sandusky Rd, Waldo, OH 43356 740-726-2808 
Brown, Cheri – St. John’s UCC, 1371 S State Route 587, Fostoria, OH 44830 419-435-8845 
Cleland, Dan – Trinity UCC, 8919 S State Route 53, PO Box 126, McCutchenville, OH 44844  419-981-5808 
Conner, Sara – Sycamore UCC, 300 S Sycamore St. PO Box 347, Sycamore 44882 419-927-9707 
Dorsten, Teresa – Buckland UCC, 213 N Main Street, Buckland, OH 45819  419-657-2251 
Gleason, Linda – Faith Community, 1126 Anderson Ave., Maumee, OH 43537 419-887-1976   
Kaufmann, Debbie – Steuben Congregational UCC, Location: 1307 Steuben Square, Steuben  
Kindle, Penny – St. John’s UCC, 223 W College Ave., Bluffton, OH 45817  419-358-5641 
Lattimore, Janene – Trinity UCC, 17955 W. Third Street, Elliston, OH 43432 419-862-3417 
Mann, Jen – Emmanuel UCC, 8375 Phillips Road, Bluffton, OH 45817  419-358-1561 
Meadows, Rev. Mary, Sylvania UCC, 7240 Erie Street, Sylvania, OH 43560  419-882-0048 
Melter, Denise – St. John’s UCC, 1213 Washington Street, Genoa, OH 43430 419-855-9306 
Miller Lindsay – Congregational UCC, 205 Main Street, Castalia, OH 44824  419-684-7152 
Nuss, Jane & Leffel, Joan – St. Paul’s UCC, 201 N Perry Street, St. Marys,45885 419-394-3811 
O’Neill, John – St. Paul UCC, 165 N Toussaint Street, Oak Harbor, OH 43449 419-898-0852 
Richardson, Lorie – Republic UCC, Box 280, 312 S. Madison Street, Republic, 44867 419-585-4483 
Rider, Sue – Haskins Community Church, 209 W Main St., PO Box 287, Haskins, 43525 419-823-1972 
Shanda, Ann –First UCC, 930 Harding Memorial Parkway, Marion, OH 43302 740-382-4537 
Stiltner, Marilyn – First UCC, 2100 Greendale Ave., Findlay, OH 45840  419-423-2483 
Taylor, Cathy – Park Congregational UCC, 1456 Harvard Blvd., Toledo, 43614 419-382-5654 
Vaughn, Mark – St. Paul UCC,101 S. Perry St. PO Box 147, Wapakoneta, 45895 419-738-2215 
Warrens, Jackie – First Congregational UCC, 431 Columbus Ave, Sandusky, 44870 419-625-8105 
Wellman, Kay – Lima Faith Christian, 2223 Shawnee Road, Lima, OH 45805 419-229-4136 
Wilcox, Carol – St. John’s Evangelical Church, 211 E Carrol St., Kenton, 43326 419-673-7278 
William, Mary – St. John UCC, 950 Webster Street, Defiance, OH 43512  419-782-4176 
Young, Natalie – Trinity UCC, 300 N. Sandusky Ave., Upper Sandusky, 43351 419-294-4244 
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GRADUATES - NORTHWEST OHIO ASSOCIATION   
Ahlefeld, Diane (St. John’s UCC, Bucyrus) 145 Williams Street, Bucyrus, OH  44820  419-562-7477 

Burkhart, Marcia 4324 Monnett New Winchester, Bucyrus, OH  44820   419-985-3191 

Caskie, Renee (Emmanuel UCC, Bluffton) 409 State Route 12, Mt. Cory, OH  45868 419-859-2107 

Ferguson, David W. (Memorial UCC, Toledo) 7036 Corduroy Road, Oregon, OH 43618 419-836-7317  

Gates, Garland John (Steuben Congl. UCC, Steuben) 41 Fourth St., Shelby, OH  44875 419-347-3337 

Geiser, Ron (Emmanuel UCC, Bluffton) 207 Garmatter Street, Bluffton, OH 45817 419-302-7814 

George, Carolyn (Steuben Congl. UCC, Steuben) 22 Jeffery Ave., Shelby, OH 44875  419-908-3375 

Goodwin, Terri (St. Paul UCC, New Bremen) 135 Reed Street, New Bremen, OH  45869  419-629-3366 

Jeffers, Tom (First UCC, Galion) 285 N. Sandusky St., Apt. 5, Delaware, OH 43015 419-468-2952 

Jesse, Ronald (St. Paul’s UCC, Bellevue) 344 Monroe St. PO Box 182, Monroeville, OH  44857 419-465-2995 

Kagy, Tom (Bloomville UCC, Bloomville) 7 Newton Street, Norwalk, OH 44857  419-681-4056 

Kerr, William (1st Congl. UCC, Wauseon) 1270 South Park Lane, Wauseon, OH  43567 419-335-9381 

Maurer, Raetta (First UCC, Marion) 913 S. Prospect Street, Marion, OH 43302-6213  740-360-1314 

Osborn, Barbara (St. John’s UCC, Fostoria) 6034 County Road 591, New Riegel, OH 44853 419-722-8402  

Scherzer, Amy (First UCC, Marion) 3385 Twp. Road 124, Cardington, OH 43315  419-864-9091 

Schiefer, Gary (St. John’s UCC, Bucyrus) 4037 Perrysburg Road, Nevada, OH  44849  419-562-8271 

Smith, Nancy (First UCC, Fremont) 855 Rambo Lane, Fremont, OH  43420    419-332-2986 

Whitten, Ruth (St. Paul’s UCC, Rockford) 1538 Oregon Road, Rockford, OH  45882  419-203-5648 

Wickham, Rebecca (Bloomville UCC) PO Box 379, 16 S. Klahr St., Bloomville, OH  44818   419-618-3152 

Wies-Haithcock, Terri (Faith Christian Church, Lima) 2680 W. Elm St., Lima, OH 45805      419-222-5093 
 

STUDENTS IN THE LAY SCHOOL PROGRAM - NWOA 
Ellis, Kay (St. Paul’s UCC, Bellevue) 219 John Street, Bellevue, OH 44811   419-217-6811 

Mummert, Regena (Salem UCC, Kenton) 7932 Rockport Road, Bluffton, OH 45817 419-358-2909 
Osborn, Barbara (St. John’s UCC, Fostoria) 6034 County Rd. 591, New Riegel, OH 44853 419-722-8402 
Paul, Jeffrey (St. Paul UCC, New Bremen) 136 Elk Drive, New Bremen, OH 45869  419-305-0584 
Shutt, Janet (Republic UCC, Republic) 50 Parkview Dr., Tiffin, OH 44883    419-618-3026 
Vrancken, Jacob (Grace Community Church) 29 Clinton Ave. Apt. 6, Tiffin, OH 44883 419-618-5484 
Wenzel, Lynda (Zion UCC, Bettsville) 55 W County Rd 30, Tiffin, OH 44883   419-618-3026  
 

PREVIOUSLY CERTIFIED LAY MINISTERS - NORTHWEST OHIO ASSOCIATION 
  Old Program – Certifications no longer granted after 1999 
Barrios, Melvin (Faith UCC, Toledo) 1301 Cass Road, Maumee, OH   43537    419-893-0500 

Danner, Pat (Second UCC, Tiffin) 345 Perry Street, Fostoria, OH   44830    419-435-6024 

Henry, James L. (St. John’s UCC, Mansfield) 1747 Westover Lane, Mansfield, OH   44906  419-529-3016 

Hutchins, James (St. John’s UCC, Fostoria) 47 Maplewood Street, Tiffin, OH  44883 419-448-4592 

Lantz, Carol (Calvary UCC, Crestline) 219 W. Summit Street, Galion, OH   44833   419-468-4100 

Lust, Becky (Sycamore UCC, Sycamore) 686 S. State Hwy. 103, Sycamore, OH   44882  419-927-2203 

Maurer, Thomas (St. John’s UCC, Kenton) 913 S. Prospect Street, Marion, OH  43302  740-360-0917 

Paputza, John (Congregational UCC, Castalia) 6213 Bogart Road, Castalia, OH   44824  419-684-9593 
     

CERTIFIED LAY CHURCH EDUCATORS 
Deever, Marilyn – (First UM Church, Kenton) 696 N. Cherry St., Kenton, OH  43326 419-675-2418 

Hamilton, Ellie - (St. John's UCC, Mansfield) – 615 Bailey Drive, Mansfield, OH  44904  419-756-4063 

Lovejoy, Verlene – (Congl. UCC, Wauseon) -Bryan, OH   
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